#### 900497762 05/08/2019 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM522718

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 04/01/2019

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Confie Insurance Services, Inc.		04/01/2019	Corporation:

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
BLUEFIRE INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.	04/01/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	BLUEFIRE INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.		
Street Address:	7711 Center Avenue, Suite 200		
City:	Huntington Beach		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92647		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88229853	A
Serial Number:	88229848	A
Serial Number:	88139994	A NEW KIND OF INSURANCE EXPERIENCE
Serial Number:	88076323	BLUEFIRE INSURANCE
Serial Number:	88139987	BLUEFIRE INSURANCE
Serial Number:	88139992	
Serial Number:	88139990	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900497762

7145469035 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

714-641-5100 Phone: lweiland@rutan.com Email:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0876

Correspondent Name: RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP

Address Line 1: 611 ANTON BLVD, SUITE 1400
Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lindy M. Herman

SIGNATURE: /Lindy M. Herman/

**DATE SIGNED:** 05/08/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Bluefire Insurance Services Inc DE name change approva#page1.tif source=Bluefire Insurance Services Inc DE name change approva#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0877



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "BLUEFIRE INSURANCE SERVICES,

INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 2:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 8:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2017 AT 3:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 12:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2017.



Authentication: 202568239

Date: 04-03-19

6202645 8100H

SR# 20192506476



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONFIE INSURANCE SERVICES, INC." TO "BLUEFIRE INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 1:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "BLUEFIRE INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.".



6202645 8100H SR# 20192506476

RECORDED: 05/08/2019

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Service in Section Sections of Service

Authentication: 202568239

Date: 04-03-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0879